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FLORIDA STATE MEN’S GOLF Contact: Brent Haley
904-644-5942

TALLAHASSEE-The Florida State men’s golf team finished
second out of seventeen teams in their host tournament, the
Seminole Classic, held at the Seminole Golf and Country
Club. FSU fired a final round 291 which was five strokes
off the pace set by Central Florida. FSU entered the final
round with a five stroke lead over UCF.

Individually, Christian Raynor lost on the second hole
of sudden death to Robert Damron of Central Florida for
individual honors. This marks the second straight
tournament Raynor, (74-68-71-213), has been the runner-up.
Jason Williams, (72-73-69-214), finished in a tie for third
place, but since he was entered as an individual did not
factor in team scoring. Ken Stanton, (74-74-73-221)
entered as an individual, and Tony Ziegler, (76-68-77-221),
both finished in a tie for 12th. Denny Tymosko, (74-70-78-
222), finished in a tie for 1éth. _

Other Seminole golfers included Bobby Cochran, (78-76-
69-223) in 22nd, Corey Hamlin, (73-76-75-224),in a tie for
27th, Keith Rick, (74-74-78-226), in a tie for 37th, Ryan
Perna, (77-80-74-231), tied for 51st, and Jason Doyle,
(80-78-76-234), tied for 58th. Florida State’s next
tournament is the Southeastern Invitational in Montgomery,
Alabama on March 25-27.

FLORIDA STATE FOOTBALL
MARCH 15, 19924

TALLAHASSEE-Defending national champion Florida State held
their third football workout of the spring on Tuesday
afternoon at Ed Williamson Fields adjacent to Doak Campbell
Stadium.

"I thought we had a good workout today," said FSU head
coach Bobby Bowden, who begins his 19th season at Florida
State in 1994. "We got a lot accomplished and I thought all
three quarterbacks (Dan Kanell, Jon Stark and Thad Busby)
showed positive signs."

Tailback Warrick Dunn and E.G. Green (hamstrings), and
guard Chad Bates (foot sprain) did not practice today due to
previous injuries. Cornerback Rodney Wells suffered the
workout’s only injury when he dislocated a finger on his
left hand.

The Seminoles practice again tomorrow, then hold their
first scrimmage of the spring on Thursday. The annual
Garnet and Gold game is set for Saturday, April 9 at 2 p.m.
in Capital Stadium.

FLORIDA STATE WOMEN’S GOLF

WINTER SPRINGS, FL-Karen Stupples took individual honors
while Florida State’s women’s golf team won the team title
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at the SpaldingNPeggy Kirk Bell Invitational at Tuscawilla
Country Club in Winter Springs. Florida State shot a final
round 306 to defeat second place South Carolina by five
strokes.

Stupples shot an even par 72 to nudge Florida
International’s Moira Dunn by one stroke. Maria
Casteluuluci gave FSU two golfers in the top ten as her
final round 74 was good for a tie for ninth.

Other Lady Seminole golfers include Mabel Pascual del
Pobil, (80-81-74-235), in a tie for 12th, Tiffany Faucette,
(83-78-81-242), in a tie for 31st, and Kate Burton, (81-83-
85-249), in a tie for 53rd.
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1994 Seminole Classic

Tallahassee, FL

Final results March 15, 1994

Central Florida
Florida State

Florida International
Mississippi State
South Florida

North Florida

South Alabama
Mississippi

Miami (Ohio)

10. Florida A&M

11. Florida Southern

12. Vanderbilt

13. Southeastern Louisiana
14. Southern Mississippi
Missouri

COoONoOOhWN

292-296-281-869
301-282-291-874
298-296-283-877
295-302-297-894
301-296-298-895
305-285-298-898
305-292-302-899
310-296-294-900
296-306-300-902
302-301-308-911
309-304-303-916
307-307-304-918
318-308-303-929
316-311-303-930
311-309-310-930

16. Tennessee-Chattanooga 317-308-315-940

17. Murray State

318-331-325-974

Individual Results

Robert Damron Central Florida
Christian Raynor  Florida State

Brent Brooks North Florida
Jason Williams Florida State
Robert Ames Florida A&M
Chris Skeados Florida International

Maarten VandenBerg Miami (Ohio)
Tyier Crawford Mississippi State
Phil Nilbrink Central Florida
Trey Sones Central Florida

72-70-71-213 ~
74-68-71-213

71-72-71-214
72-73-69-214 #

70-70-76-216
71-72-74-217
73-73-72-218
73-73-72-218

73-77-68-218
74-74-70-218



11. Hank Schlissberg

12. Ken Stanton
Tim Cantwell
Jody Pelfrey
Tony Ziegler

16. Pat Brown
Jason Brown
Claes Houstadius
Denny Tymosko
Chad Lucousky
Kurt Marty

22. Ulric Francis
Per Tillman
Bobby Ball
Tom Hammond
Bobby Cochran

27. Corey Hamlin
Sean Halloran
John Howard
J.C. Hernandez
Ilgnacio Garcia

Jim Sullivan

33. Brad Adamonis
Jason Jones
Clay Homan
Doug Clayton

37. Keith Rick
Bjorn Flygare
Carlos Rodiles
Robert Wiggins
Heath Slocum

42. Joe Bonargo
Chuck Chitty

44. Rob Stock
Harry Hartman

Miami (Ohio)

Florida State
Mississippi

Florida International
Florida State

South Florida
South Alabama
Central Florida
Florida State
Florida Southern
Florida Southern

Florida A&M
North Florida
South Florida
Mississippi State
Florida State

Florida State
Southeastern LA
Mississippi
Vanderbilt

Florida International
South Florida

Miami (Ohio)
South Alabama
Mississippi State
Florida Southern

Florida State

South Florida
Florida International
Central Florida
South Alabama

Mississippi
Vanderbilt

Southern Mississippi
Tenn.-Chattanooga

69-77-74-220

74-74-73-221 %

75-73-73-221
74-78-69-221
76-68-77-221

75-74-73-222

74-76-72-222
73-77-72-222
74-70-78-222
75-75-72-222
71-74-77-222

74-75-74-223
75-72-76-223
71-77-75-223
73-76-74-223
78-76-69-223

73-76-75-2244#
75-75-74-224

78-72-74-224

73-74-77-224
74-72-78-224
78-71-75-224

76-75-74-225
75-75-75-225
716-74-75-225
77-74-74-225

74-74-78-226+#

77-74-75-226
79-74-73-226
74-75-77-226
78-71-77-226

77-76-74-227
74-78-75-227

76-79-73-228
80-75-73-228



47.

48.

51.

54.

56.

58.

61.

65.

69.

70.

72.

76.

Keith Grassing
Tom Clemons

Pat Trittler
Oliver Thomson
William Power

Colin McKern
Thad Hudgens
Ryan Perna

Javier Reviniego
Jason Schuliz

Bo Stewart
Kevin Smeliz

Chris Slattery
Jason Doyle
Stuart Brown

VJ Trolio
Dick Daniel
Haydn Drew
James Baxer

Matt Clark
Kris Casburn
Steve Bode
Eric Johnson

Rick Johnston

Mitch Mahoney
Craig Hurley

Jeff Hudson
Brian Henson
Carl Richardson
Joe Swearingen

Brad McAfee

Florida International

South Alabama

Missouti
Southeastern LA
Mississippi

South Alabama
Mississippi
Florida State

Florida A&M
Missouri

Southern Mississippi
North Florida

North Florida
Florida State
Southern Mississippi

Southern Mississippi
Vanderbilt
Tenn.-Chattanooga
Vanderbilt

South Florida
Missouri
Missouri
Mississippi State

North Florida

Miami (Ohio)
Southeastern LA
Mississippi State
Murray State

Southeastern LA
Missouri

Florida A&M

80-81-67-228
78-73-78-229

78-75-77-230
80-75-75-230
80-75-75-230

79-73-79-231
80-78-73-231
77-80-74-231

76-77-79-232
76-76-80-232

81-74-78-233
83-73-77-233

81-79-74-234
80-78-76-234#
79-77-78-234

80-81-74-235
80-79-76-235
80-76-79-235
83-76-76-235

81-79-76-236
82-78-76-236
79-80-77-236
73-79-83-236

78-78-82-238

78-81-80-239
82-79-80-241

82-82-76-240
78-82-80-240
86-79-75-240
78-82-80-240

82-79-80-241



/8.

80.

84.

86.

87.

89.

90.

Jim Ray

Noah Borrero
Gareth Lord

John Mitchell

Southeastern LA

Miami (Ohio)

Tenn.-Chattanooga

Southern Mississippi

William Snodgrass Murray State

Tim Turpen

Colby Lamberson

Brandon Tucker
Brad Rose

Todd Thomas

Cle Collins
Matt Armstrong

Jim Hogan

Danny Kerruish

Tenn.-Chattanooga
Vanderbiit

Murray State

Tenn.-Chattanooga

Murray State

Florida A&M
Florida Southern

Florida Southern

Murray State

¥ won in 2 hele of sudden death
*+ EndiviJua,I, does not factor in Feam 5(;0,-;,15

82-79-80-241

78-81-83-242
84-76-82-242
81-82-80-243
82-81-80-243
81-81-81-243
80-86-77-243

/8-84-83-245
76-83-86-245

81-84-82-247

85-84-79-248
86-82-82-250

86-82-82-250

81-88-83-252



