FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE FLORIDA STATE MEN'S GOLF MARCH 15, 1994 Contact: Brent Haley 904-644-9942

TALLAHASSEE-The Florida State men's golf team finished second out of seventeen teams in their host tournament, the Seminole Classic, held at the Seminole Golf and Country Club. FSU fired a final round 291 which was five strokes off the pace set by Central Florida. FSU entered the final round with a five stroke lead over UCF.

Individually, Christian Raynor lost on the second hole of sudden death to Robert Damron of Central Florida for individual honors. This marks the second straight tournament Raynor, (74-68-71-213), has been the runner-up. Jason Williams, (72-73-69-214), finished in a tie for third place, but since he was entered as an individual did not factor in team scoring. Ken Stanton, (74-74-73-221) entered as an individual, and Tony Ziegler, (76-68-77-221), both finished in a tie for 12th. Denny Tymosko, (74-70-78-222), finished in a tie for 16th.

Other Seminole golfers included Bobby Cochran, (78-76-69-223) in 22nd, Corey Hamlin, (73-76-75-224), in a tie for 27th, Keith Rick, (74-74-78-226), in a tie for 37th, Ryan Perna, (77-80-74-231), tied for 51st, and Jason Doyle, (80-78-76-234), tied for 58th. Florida State's next tournament is the Southeastern Invitational in Montgomery, Alabama on March 25-27.

FLORIDA STATE FOOTBALL MARCH 15, 1994

TALLAHASSEE-Defending national champion Florida State held their third football workout of the spring on Tuesday afternoon at Ed Williamson Fields adjacent to Doak Campbell Stadium.

"I thought we had a good workout today," said FSU head coach Bobby Bowden, who begins his 19th season at Florida State in 1994. "We got a lot accomplished and I thought all three quarterbacks (Dan Kanell, Jon Stark and Thad Busby) showed positive signs."

Tailback Warrick Dunn and E.G. Green (hamstrings), and guard Chad Bates (foot sprain) did not practice today due to previous injuries. Cornerback Rodney Wells suffered the workout's only injury when he dislocated a finger on his left hand.

The Seminoles practice again tomorrow, then hold their first scrimmage of the spring on Thursday. The annual Garnet and Gold game is set for Saturday, April 9 at 2 p.m. in Capital Stadium.

FLORIDA STATE WOMEN'S GOLF

WINTER SPRINGS, FL-Karen Stupples took individual honors while Florida State's women's golf team won the team title

at the SpaldingÑPeggy Kirk Bell Invitational at Tuscawilla Country Club in Winter Springs. Florida State shot a final round 306 to defeat second place South Carolina by five strokes.

Stupples shot an even par 72 to nudge Florida International's Moira Dunn by one stroke. Maria Casteluuluci gave FSU two golfers in the top ten as her final round 74 was good for a tie for ninth.

Other Lady Seminole golfers include Mabel Pascual del Pobil, (80-81-74-235), in a tie for 12th, Tiffany Faucette, (83-78-81-242), in a tie for 31st, and Kate Burton, (81-83-85-249), in a tie for 53rd.

## 1994 Seminole Classic Tallahassee, FL Final results March 15, 1994

1. Central Florida	292-296-281-869
<ol><li>Florida State</li></ol>	301-282-291-874
3. Florida International	298-296-283-877
4. Mississippi State	295-302-297-894
5. South Florida	301-296-298-895
6. North Florida	305-295-298-898
7. South Alabama	305-292-302-899
8. Mississippi	310-296-294-900
9. Miami (Ohio)	296-306-300-902
10. Florida A&M	302-301-308-911
11. Florida Southern	309-304-303-916
12. Vanderbilt	307-307-304-918
13. Southeastern Louisiana	a 318-308-303-929
14. Southern Mississippi	316-311-303-930
Missouri	311-309-310-930
16. Tennessee-Chattanooga	a 317-308-315-940
17. Murray State	318-331-325-974

## Individual Results

1.	Robert Damron	Central Florida	72-70-71-213 *
	Christian Raynor	Florida State	74-68-71-213
3.	Brent Brooks	North Florida	71-72-71-214
	Jason Williams	Florida State	72-73-69-214 #
5.	Robert Ames	Florida A&M	70-70-76-216
6.	Chris Skeados	Florida International	71-72-74-217
7.	Maarten VandenBer	g Miami (Ohio)	73-73-72-218
	Tyler Crawford	Mississippi State	73-73-72-218
	Phil Nilbrink	Central Florida	73-77-68-218
	Trey Sones	Central Florida	74-74-70-218

11. Hank Schlissberg	Miami (Ohio)	69-77-74-220
12. Ken Stanton Tim Cantwell Jody Pelfrey Tony Ziegler	Florida State Mississippi Florida International Florida State	74-74-73-221 ** 75-73-73-221 74-78-69-221 76-68-77-221
16. Pat Brown Jason Brown Claes Houstadius Denny Tymosko Chad Lucousky Kurt Marty	South Florida South Alabama Central Florida Florida State Florida Southern Florida Southern	75-74-73-222 74-76-72-222 73-77-72-222 74-70-78-222 75-75-72-222 71-74-77-222
22. Ulric Francis Per Tillman Bobby Ball Tom Hammond Bobby Cochran	Florida A&M North Florida South Florida Mississippi State Florida State	74-75-74-223 75-72-76-223 71-77-75-223 73-76-74-223 78-76-69-223
27. Corey Hamlin Sean Halloran John Howard J.C. Hernandez Ignacio Garcia Jim Sullivan	Florida State Southeastern LA Mississippi Vanderbilt Florida International South Florida	73-76-75-224# 75-75-74-224 78-72-74-224 73-74-77-224 74-72-78-224 78-71-75-224
33. Brad Adamonis Jason Jones Clay Homan Doug Clayton	Miami (Ohio) South Alabama Mississippi State Florida Southern	76-75-74-225 75-75-75-225 76-74-75-225 77-74-74-225
37. Keith Rick Bjorn Flygare Carlos Rodiles Robert Wiggins Heath Slocum	Florida State South Florida Florida International Central Florida South Alabama	74-74-78-226# 77-74-75-226 79-74-73-226 74-75-77-226 78-71-77-226
42. Joe Bonargo Chuck Chitty	Mississippi Vanderbilt	77-76-74-227 74-78-75-227
44. Rob Stock Harry Hartman	Southern Mississippi TennChattanooga	76-79-73-228 80-75-73-228

<u>C</u>:

Keith Grassing	Florida International	80-81-67-228
47. Tom Clemons	South Alabama	78-73-78-229
48. Pat Trittler	Missouri	78-75-77-230
Oliver Thomson	Southeastern LA	80-75-75-230
William Power	Mississippi	80-75-75-230
51. Colin McKern	South Alabama	79-73-79-231
Thad Hudgens	Mississippi	80-78-73-231
Ryan Perna	Florida State	77-80-74-231
54. Javier Reviniego	Florida A&M	76-77-79-232
Jason Schultz	Missouri	76-76-80-232
56. Bo Stewart	Southern Mississippi	81-74-78-233
Kevin Smeltz	North Florida	83-73-77-233
58. Chris Slattery	North Florida	81-79-74-234
Jason Doyle	Florida State	80-78-76-234#
Stuart Brown	Southern Mississippi	79-77-78-234
61. VJ Trolio	Southern Mississippi	80-81-74-235
Dick Daniel	Vanderbilt	80-79-76-235
Haydn Drew	TennChattanooga	80-76-79-235
James Baxer	Vanderbilt	83-76-76-235
65. Matt Clark	South Florida	81-79-76-236
Kris Casburn	Missouri	82-78-76-236
Steve Bode	Missouri	79-80-77-236
Eric Johnson	Mississippi State	73-79-83-236
69. Rick Johnston	North Florida	78-78-82-238
70. Mitch Mahoney	Miami (Ohio)	78-81-80-239
Craig Hurley	Southeastern LA	82-79-80-241
72. Jeff Hudson	Mississippi State	82-82-76-240
Brian Henson	Murray State	78-82-80-240
Carl Richardson	Southeastern LA	86-79-75-240
Joe Swearingen	Missouri	78-82-80-240
76. Brad McAfee	Florida A&M	82-79-80-241

Jim Ray	Southeastern LA	82-79-80-241		
78. Noah Borrero Gareth Lord	Miami (Ohio) TennChattanooga	78-81-83-242 84-76-82-242		
80. John Mitchell William Snodgras Tim Turpen Colby Lamberson	TennChattanooga	81-82-80-243 82-81-80-243 81-81-81-243 80-86-77-243		
84. Brandon Tucker Brad Rose	Murray State TennChattanooga	78-84-83-245 76-83-86-245		
86. Todd Thomas	Murray State	81-84-82-247		
87. Cle Collins Matt Armstrong	Florida A&M Florida Southern	85-84-79-248 86-82-82-250		
89. Jim Hogan	Florida Southern	86-82-82-250		
90. Danny Kerruish	Murray State	81-88-83-252		
* won in 20d hole of sudden death				
# individual, does not factor in team scoring				